

GAHC010202062017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6002/2017**

PANKAJ BEZBARUAH  
S/O SRI AJIT BEZBARUAH R/O VILL- PUBSARIAHATALI P.O. HATI NAMATI  
DIST. NALBARI, ASSAM, PIN - 781337.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE HOME AFFAIRS, NORTH BLOCK,  
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI, PIN - 110001.

2:DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE HYDERABAD RANGE  
HYDERABAD  
PIN - 500005.

3:ADDITIONAL DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

GROUP CENTRE  
CEPF  
AMERIGOG  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM  
PIN - 781023.

4:COMMANDANT 5 BN CRPF

MAHAVIR NAGAR  
TILAK NAGAR  
NEW DWLHI  
PIN – 110018.

5:ASSISTANT COMMANDANT 5BN  
CRPF  
MAHAVIR NAGAR  
TILAK NAGAR  
NEW DELHI- PIN -11001

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.H P NEOG

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.S C KEYAL

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 29.10.2021.**

On a prayer made on behalf of Shri RKD Choudhury, learned ASGI, list this case on 09.11.2021.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**